GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1563
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

FOREIGN SCHOOLS
Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consi- deration for running foreign schools in the country;
(b) if so, the number of schools affiliated with foreign board(s); and

(c) the number of foreign universities imparting distance and online education?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a) and (b): No such proposal is under conside- ration in the Ministry of Human Resource Deve- lopment.

(c): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has conveyed that they have no information in this regard.
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